undersigned contracting parties that the subject Grant Contract is hereby amended as follows:  

1. Grant Contract section C.1. is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

C.1. Maximum Liability.  In no event shall the maximum liability of the State under this Grant 
Contract exceed Thirty-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Seven Dollars 
($38,857.00) (“Maximum Liability”).  The Grant Budget, attached and incorporated as 
Attachment A  is the maximum amount due the Grantee under this Grant Contract.  The 
Grant Budget line-items include, but are not limited to, all applicable taxes, fees, 
overhead, and all other direct and indirect costs incurred or to be incurred by the

[...]

APPROVING WORK AT THRIVE 55+ SENIOR CENTER USING THE 

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITY AND AGING GRANT (34401-99475-33) 

ISSUED IN 2024. 

WHEREAS the Town of Ashland City was awarded the Department of Disability and 

aging Grant (34401-99475-33) in the amount of $ 65,000.00 (Sixty-Five Thousand 

Dollars) and the term of this grant was from November 1, 2024, through March 31, 

2026; and 

WHEREAS the Town of Ashland City has had some of the work completed (Floors and 

Painting); and 

WHEREAS the Town of Ashland City wishes to use the remaining $ 29,000.00 

(Twenty-Nine Thousand Dollars) to get new entry doors; and 

WHEREAS the Town of Ashland City has received two quotes for the doors; and the 

director Tammy Carter could not get a third quote and would like Council approval to 

move forward with 2 quotes and documentation (attached) of not receiving the third 

quote. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY 

COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ASHLAND CITY, TENNESSEE, THAT: 

1. The Town of Ashland City was awarded the Department of Disability and aging 

Grant (34401-99475-33) in the amount of $ 65,000.00 (Sixty-Five Thousand 

Dollars). the term of this grant was from November 1, 2024, through March 31, 

2026; and 

2. We have had some of the work completed (Floors and Painting). The Town of 

Ashland City wishes to use the remaining $ 29,000.00 (Twenty-Nine Thousand 

Dollars) to get new entry doors, the director Tammy Carter could not get a third 

quote and would like Council approval to move forward with 2 quotes and 

documentation (attached) of not receiving the third quote. 

3. The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute all documents necessary to